
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

31st March 2023 

Dates for Your Diary 
Friday 31st March   Break up for Easter Holiday 
Monday 17th April   Back to School 
Monday 17th April   Kingswood Parents Meeting 3.00 p.m. 
Monday 1st May    Early May Bank Holiday - School Closed 
Tuesday 2nd May   Class 2 Durham Visit 
Monday 8th May   Coronation Bank Holiday - School Closed 
Tuesday 9th May   SATs Week Year 6 
17th to 19th May   Class 3 Kingswood Trip 
Wednesday 24th May   Class 2 Cricket Festival - Raby Castle 
Friday 26th May    Break up for Whit Week 
Monday 5th June   Back to School 
Wednesday 14th June   Class 2 & 3 Durham Cathedral Visit 
Monday 19th June   School Closed  
Tuesday 27th June   Year 5 Staindrop Academy Visit 

School Holidays 
We break up for Easter after school on Friday 31st March and       
children return to school on Monday 17th April. 

We break up for Whit Week on Friday 26th March and return 
to school on Monday 5th June. 

Class 2 Durham Visit 
 

Class 2 will be visiting Durham on Tuesday 2nd 
May as part of their History topic on Romans. 
Letters will be sent out after the Easter Holidays 
with more details regarding this trip.  

Easter Coffee Morning 
Thank you to everyone  who came to our Easter Coffee 
Morning today, it was lovely to see so many of you in 
school.  We would also like to thank everyone who  
donated chocolate and helped to make the morning a 
success.  With your help we raised an amazing 
£132.70. We hope that you all enjoy the Easter          
Holidays.  

KS2 SATS May 2023 
Following the announcement of an additional 
bank holiday on 8 May 2023, the dates for key 
stage 2 (KS2) tests scheduled for that week are 
changing. The new schedule will be:- 
 Tuesday 9th May: English grammar, 

punctuation and spelling (GPS)       
papers 1 (questions) and 2 (spelling). 

 Wednesday 10th May: English         
reading paper. 

   Thursday 11th May: Mathematics       
 paper 1 (arithmetic) and 2 (reasoning) 

   Friday 12th May: Mathematics paper 3  
 (reasoning). 

All Year 6 children need to attend.  

Secondary School Induction Days 

 

Induction days for our Year 6 Students who are 
moving on to secondary school are as follows:- 
Staindrop Academy  12th & 13th July 
Wolsingham School  5th & 6th July 
Bishop Barrington  13th & 14th July 

Kingswood Parents Meeting 

We are holding a meeting for the parents of those       

children who are going on this year’s residential visit to 

Dukehouse Wood,  on Monday 17th April at 3:00 p.m. 

There will be lots of information on the accommodation, 

facilities and activities at Dukehouse Wood and a chance 

to ask any questions.   

 

School Closures 

We have an extra Bank Holiday this year for the          

Coronation of King Charles III. School will be closed on 

the 8th May . 

  

School will be closed on Monday 19th June.   


